
June 2nd, 1941. 

Motion by Commissioner Morley, seconded by Commissioner Shepard, 

thet $1,200 be allocated to the Welfare Department for groceries for the month of 

June, 1941. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by 

the Chairnan declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Morley, seconded by Commissioner shepard, 

that Dr. Oliver Hodge, County Superintendent of Schools,-be authorized and directed to 

have prepared a supplemental appropriation for the Dependent Separate Schools of Tulsa 

County as of May 3lst, 1941, Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, 

motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

“Motion by Commissioner Sallee, seconded by Commissioner Morley, that 

the following Resolution be adopted. Upon roll call, all members voting in the 

affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carrled, 

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS JUNE 2, 1941. 

. WHEREAS, the County Treasurer of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, has to the 
credit in the official depository account the following items of balances and over- 
drafts: 

Hal Turner Accounty (District) $8,159.68 
John D. Porter Account (District) 316.77 
Frances Harvey Account (District) 12,154.35 
Frances Harvey AccountfCounty) ($6,501.44) Overdrawn Total Balances 20,630.80 
Total Overdraft 6,501.44 " 
Net Total Balance : 14,129.36 
Totals ; 20,650.80 20,630.80 

Net Total Balance Forward - 14,129.36 
+ 

, WHEREAS, the amount of $12,154.35 includes an item of $10,621.20 a 
£6 col of May 21, 1924 from the County Account which resulted in an overdraft of 
6,501.44. 

: WHEREAS, the Frances Harvey Account (District) is overstated to the amount of $6,501.44 over and above amount of actual cash in the bank. 

; WHEREAS, the net balance of $14,129.36 should be by the County Treasurer 
transferred to the current district account of the present Court Clerk. 

. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of 
Tulsa County, Oklahoma, in open regular session this the 2nd day of June, 1941, that the 
County Treasurer be authorized and directed to transfer monies in the following accounts 
as follows: , 

Charge Hal Turner Account (District) $8,159.68 
Charge John D. Porter Account (District) . , 316.77 
Charge Frances Harvey Account (District) , 12,154.35 
Credit Cal Crum Account (District . 14,129.36 
Credit Frances Harvey A ccount (County) 6,501 .44°° 

Passed and approved this the 2nd day of June, 1941. 

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA. 

ATTES?: ANDY STOKES, SIGNED: .G. H. SHEPARD, CHAIRMAN. 
CO.UNTY CLERK (SEAL) RALSA F. MORLEY, MEMBER. 

: LINCOLN SALLEE, MEMBER. 


